
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
CONTRACT BMS18504 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
AND DISABILITY ACCESS CONSULTANTS (DAC) FOR THE 
NEVADA COUNTY FACILITIES ADA SELF EVALUATION AND 
TRANSITION PLAN IN THE AMOUNT OF $60,000, 
INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $18,950 FOR A 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE OF $78,950, AUTHORIZING 
THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE 
THE AMENDMENT, AND AMENDING THE FACILITIES 
MANAGEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET (4/5 
AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED) 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 18-196 authorized the Purchasing Agent to issue a Request for 

Qualifications (RFQ) for the Nevada County Facilities ADA Self Evaluation and Transition Plan; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 18-504 awarded the contract to Disability Access Consultants, of 

Oroville, California, in the amount of $60,000 that includes an allowance of $5,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, additional County facilities, sidewalks and paths have been identified that 

need to be added to the existing survey for a cost of $7,000 and Nevada County Transit has 
requested that 239 County Bus Stops be included in the scope of work for a cost of $11,950, for 
total additional services in the amount of $18,950; and  

 
WHEREAS, funding for the survey additions will be paid out of the Fiscal Year 2018-19 

Facilities Management budget and a budget amendment is being requested for the cost of the bus 
stops that will be reimbursed from the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Transit budget. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

hereby directs that: 
 

1. The Board approves and the Board Chair is authorized to execute Amendment 
No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of Nevada 
and Disability Access Consultants for the Nevada County Facilities ADA and 
Self Evaluation and Transition Plan. 

 
2. The Maximum Contract Price of $60,000 is increased by $18,950 to $78,950. 

 
3. In all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein. 
 

4. The Auditor-Controller is directed to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Facilities 
Management budget as follows: 

 
Increase: 
0101-10702-415-1000/521520      $11,950 
0101-10702-415-1000/561551           ($11,950) 


